502600849 12/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF VANCURA	05/23/2011
GAME INGENUITY, LLC	05/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS, LLC
Street Address:	6680 AMELIA EARHART COURT
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805 Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
Address Line 1: 7251 W LAKE MEAD BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 530

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.0028P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE	
Signature:	/R. Scott Weide/	
Date:	12/12/2013	

502600849 REEL: 031775 FRAME: 0949

13869157

3H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 5

source=ags28licagreement#page1.tif source=ags28licagreement#page2.tif source=ags28licagreement#page3.tif source=ags28licagreement#page4.tif source=ags28licagreement#page5.tif

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT ("License Agreement"), dated as of May 20, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), by and between AGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business located at 2470 Saint Rose Parkway, Suite 210, Henderson, NV 89074 ("AGS"), and both Game Ingenuity, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a place of business at 3003 Red Arrow Dr., Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 ("GI") and Olaf Vancura, an individual with an address of 3003 Red Arrow Dr., Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 ("Vancura") (collectively "GI/Vancura").

WHEREAS, AGS and GI/Vancura have previously entered into an Exclusive Distribution Agreement executed November 23, 2010 ("Distribution Agreement") and Employment Agreement dated October 15, 2010 ("Employment Agreement"), both of which will remain separate and apart from this License Agreement;

WHEREAS, GI/Vancura is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property rights in the field of Gaming Products including certain issued patents, pending patent applications, and pending provisional patent applications owned by GI/Vancura as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which Schedule will be updated from time to time, including as patent applications are filed and patents are issued;

- 1.11 "Licensed GI/Vancura Intellectual Property Rights" shall mean the GI/Vancura United States Patent Rights, any GI/Vancura Foreign Patent Rights, the GI/Vancura Licensing Rights and any Documented Intellectual Property approved (either herein or hereafter) by an internal patent committee at AGS.
- 1.12 "GI/Vancura United States Patent Rights" shall mean the rights to any issued United States patents, any United States provisional patent applications, any pending United States patent applications, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements and divisional applications thereof, any patents issuing on or claiming priority to any of the foregoing and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of the foregoing, pending or issued as of the Effective Date, relating to Gaming Products including but not limited to the list of the same set forth in Schedule 1.

2.2 **Grant of License**. Subject to the terms and conditions of this License Agreement and the Employment Agreement, Gl/Vancura hereby grants to AGS an exclusive, worldwide, royalty-bearing, irrevocable, license to make, have made, copy, modify, make derivative works of, and use the Licensed Gl/Vancura Intellectual Property Rights and Gl/Vancura Technical Know-How as part of or in connection with one or more Licensed Gaming Products.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

for AGS, LLC	for Game Ingenuity, LLC
Date: 5/73/// Name: 608607 L. Mionouski Title: CEO	Date: 5/23/11 Name: 0/af (Janeura Title: Manging Member
	Olaf Vancura, an individual Date: 5/23/1/

SCHEDULE 1

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 7,654,898 entitled "Method for selecting wild symbols by a player"
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,040,985 entitled "Method and apparatus for selecting wild symbols by a player"
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,226,357 entitled "Mechanical wheel casino game of chance having a free-motion internal indicator and method therefor"
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 61354496 for "Video Poker Method of Play"
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 61380423 for "Method of Community Gaming"
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 61380405 for "Slot Machine Method of Play"

RECORDED: 12/12/2013

7. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/511,828 for "Casino Games and Methods of Play for Casino Gaming Machine"

PATENT REEL: 031775 FRAME: 0955

1 .